502789760 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD W. BENZ	03/28/2014
MATTHEW GIESE	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DGZBI, LLC
Street Address:	5391 RIVER OAKS DRIVE
City:	DE PERE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29487081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARIE MIKOLAINIS

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVE SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5981-00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON T. OLEJNICZAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron T. Olejniczak/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-03-28_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=2014-03-28_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=2014-03-28_Assignment_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 502789760 REEL: 032791 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:		ASSIGNMENT	-
Todd W. Benz Name	of	5571 River Oaks Drive Street	De Pere, WI 54115 City
Matthew Giese Name	of	5391 River Oaks Drive Street	De Pere, WI 54115 City
		ORS, have made a certain ne of the United States of America	w and useful invention for which an a entitled:
Title: Hat has been made, said app	licatio	on being identified by	
Application No. 29/487	7,081	Later and the second se	_
Filing Date April 4, 20	14		_
C	or		

WHEREAS:

is about to be made, said application being identified by

5981-00004

Date of Execution March 28, 2014

Attorney Docket No. _____

Customer No. 26753

DGZBI, LLC, 5391 River Oaks Drive, De Pere, WI 54115, called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1

And, the said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNORS authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Inventor: Todalle. Be Todd W. Benz	ng	Date: $3/28/1$	4
State of Wisconsing)) ss.		•
County of BROWN	_)		
On this 28 th day of <u>Mr</u> said Todd W. Benz, known to me acknowledged to me that he execut	to be the pers		ove instrument and
SEAL Jun's	J. Krene		•
Notary Publi	c	2/1/2	
My Commis	sioner Expires: _	3/24/17	